## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Cubic Global Tracking Solutions, Inc.		08/06/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Cubic Corporation		08/06/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cubic Global Tracking Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	9333 Balboa Avenue	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3422142	WHATEVER, WHEREVER, WHENEVER, YOU'LL KNOW

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)456-4802

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: usdocketing@trademarkgroup.com
Correspondent Name: The Trademark Group, APLC
Address Line 1: 1200 Prospect St., Suite G-100
Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WHATEVER, WHEREVER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kiley B. MacDonald, Esq.
Signature:	/KABM/
Date:	01/24/2011 TPADEMARK

900182091 REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0264

Total Attachments: 1

source=2010-08-06 WHATEVER, WHEREVER, WHENEVER, YOU'LL KNOW assignment to CGTS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0265

#### ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Cubic Global Tracking Solutions, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 9333 Balboa Avenue, San Diego. California 92123, and Cubic Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 9333 Balboa Avenue, San Diego, California 92123 ("Assignors"), are the owners of the trademark, WHATEVER, WHEREVER, WHENEVER, YOU'LL KNOW, which registered in the United States Trademark Office on May 6, 2008 and was assigned Registration No. 3.422,142; and

WHEREAS, Cubic Global Tracking Solutions, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 9333 Balboa Avenue. San Diego. California 92123 ("Assignee"). is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and the registration therefor, together with all common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at San Diego, California	, this 6th day of August	_, 20 <del>10</del>
Cubic Global Tracking Solutions, Inc.		
By: Luttos82		
Print Name: William L. Hoese		
Its: Corporate Secretary		
Cubic Corporation, Inc.		
By:		
Print Name: William L. Hoese	•	
Its: Corporate Secretary		

RECORDED: 01/24/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0266